

## Press release of 27 August 2024

## **Changes in the LHI Group management**

## Alexander von Dobschütz joins the management board of LHI Leasing GmbH as additional Managing Director

LHI, the successful structured finance and investment management specialist, will be changing its management board in the near future.

On 1 October 2024, Alexander von Dobschütz (54) will be appointed as an additional Managing Director of LHI Leasing GmbH. Alexander was previously Global Head of Structured and Project Finance at a Landesbank for many years. Most recently, he was a member of the management board of a leading direct bank responsible for the Risk Management function.

"I am very much looking forward to my new responsibilities and will contribute to leading LHI into the future in challenging times. The open dialogue with our customers and the strong cooperation within the management team, with our executives and all employees, will provide a reliable basis for this." said Alexander von Dobschütz in a personal interview.

Speaking on behalf of the LHI shareholders, Oliver Porr comments: "We are pleased to welcome Alexander von Dobschütz to LHI, a manager with extensive experience both on the sales side and in risk management. We know and appreciate the cooperation with him very much from his previous activities. Together with him, we can achieve our strategic goals even better."

LHI Leasing GmbH also announces that Florian Heumann will be leaving the company by mutual agreement in the course of October. The shareholders and colleagues on the management board express their thanks to him for his many years of service and wish him all the best for the future.

Pullach, 27.08.2024

About the LHI Group:

The LHI Group consists of LHI Holding GmbH and LHI Leasing GmbH, which was founded in 1973, as well as their subsidiaries. The product portfolio extends from the design of structured finance transactions for companies, real estate management and property management services to the conception of investment products in the asset classes of real estate, renewable energies and aviation. The target group for the investment offer is primarily semi-/professional investors. In total, the LHI Group manages a portfolio of around 14 billion euros. The company headquarters are in Pullach near Munich. The LHI Group is represented internationally in Luxembourg. The group of companies employs more than 260 people.

Pressekontakt: Claudia Mitteröder Telefon 089 5120 1302 E-Mail: <u>c.mitteroeder@lhi.de</u> LHI Gruppe Emil-Riedl-Weg 6 82049 Pullach i. Isartal www.lhi.de